Village of Nunda Special Election September 7, 2021

Proposition No. 1

Background Information:

On July 12, 2021, The Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Nunda adopted Local Law No. 2 of 2021, Opting Out of Licensing and Establishing Retail Cannabis Dispensaries and On-site Cannabis Consumption Establishments within the Village of Nunda.

The purpose of this Local Law is to prohibit retail cannabis dispensaries and on-site cannabis consumption establishments in the Village of Nunda.

This local law was adopted by vote of the Nunda Village Board of Trustees, pursuant to Marihuana Regulation Taxation Act of New York State - Cannabis Law § 131, which expressly authorizes villages to opt-out of allowing retail cannabis dispensaries and on-site cannabis consumption establishments within its boundaries.

The law will not take effect until:

- Forty-five (45) days have passed following the adoption of the law and
- The law is approved by the electorate of the Village of Nunda (if a permissive referendum is authorized and held at a regular or special election)

The purpose of this special election and referendum, is to allow residents of the Village of Nunda to make a final determination regarding Local Law No. 2 of 2021. On July 12, 2021, the Nunda Village Board took all necessary actions to authorize this special election and referendum.

Please note that in voting for or against the following proposition, a vote of "Yes" is a vote to prohibit Licensing and Establishing Retail Cannabis Dispensaries and On-site Cannabis Consumption Establishments within the Village of Nunda, while a vote of "No" is a vote not to prohibit such licensing.)

Proposition (Vote "YES" or "NO" by marking the appropriate box):

Should the Village of Nunda continue to opt-out of (prohibit) licensing and establishing retail cannabis dispensaries and on-site cannabis consumption establishments within the Village of Nunda?

YES \square	
NO □	